
指定をした日 25 November 2024

指定の有効期間 15 January 2025-18 August 2025

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び
所在地並びに指定美術
品等を公開する予定の期
間

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum
8-36 Ueno-Park, Taito-ku,Tokyo
March 1, 2025 - July 6, 2025

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

自画像
Self-portrait

無題（カタログレゾネ番号 MD II 866)
Untitled(Catalog No MD II 866)

指定美術品等の名称
 Names of the designated works of Art, etc.

オランダの室内Ⅰ
Dutch Interior (I)

プロイセン王妃ルイーゼの肖像
Queen Louise of Prussia

カタツムリの燐光の跡に導かれた夜の人物たち
People at Night, Guided by the Phosphorescent Tracks of Snails

絵画（エミリ・フェルナンデス・ミロのために）
Painting (For Emili Fernández Miró)

夜の中の女と鳥
Woman and bird in the night

Name and address of a natural or legal person who
intend to exhibit overseas works of Art, etc. that are
designated (hereinafter referred to as “designated
works of Art, etc.”).
Name of a representative of the legal person above.

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとす
る者の氏名又は名称及び
住所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

The Asahi Shimbun Company
General Manager, Cultural Projects Division 1　SATO Hiroko
5-3-2 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum
Director TAKAHASHI Akiya
8-36 Ueno-Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo

TV Asahi Corporation
President SHINOZUKA Hiroshi
6-9-1, Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Name and address of a facility where the designated
works of Art, etc. will be exhibited.
Scheduled period for the exhibition.

Public Notice No171 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3 of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to
the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or
provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of
them.

12 December 2024

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
ABE Toshiko

Date of designation

Valid period for designation



8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ベルベルの森
Bellver forest

壺
Vase

人間の頭部
Human Head

モンロッチの瓦工場
Tileworks at Mont-roig

耕地
The Tilled Field

風景（野ウサギ）
Landscape (The Hare)

焼かれたカンヴァス2
Burnt canvas 2

水浴する人
Bather

無題（カタログレゾネ番号 MP II 891）
Untitled（Catalog No MP II 891)

人物たちと鳥
Figures and bird


	Eng案

