Public Notice No171 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3 of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

12 December 2024

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology ABE Toshiko

Date of designation	指定をした日	25 November 2024
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	15 January 2025-18 August 2025
Name and address of a natural or legal person who intend to exhibit overseas works of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc."). Name of a representative of the legal person above.	る者の氏名又は名称及び	The Asahi Shimbun Company General Manager, Cultural Projects Division 1 SATO Hiroko 5-3-2 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum Director TAKAHASHI Akiya 8-36 Ueno-Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo TV Asahi Corporation President SHINOZUKA Hiroshi 6-9-1, Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo
Name and address of a facility where the designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited. Scheduled period for the exhibition.	指定美術品等を公開する 予定の施設の名称及び 所在地並びに指定美術 品等を公開する予定の期 間	Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum 8-36 Ueno-Park, Taito-ku,Tokyo March 1, 2025 - July 6, 2025

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Names of the designated works of Art, etc.
1	オランダの室内 I Dutch Interior (I)
2	プロイセン王妃ルイーゼの肖像 Queen Louise of Prussia
3	カタツムリの燐光の跡に導かれた夜の人物たち People at Night, Guided by the Phosphorescent Tracks of Snails
4	絵画 (エミリ・フェルナンデス・ミロのために) Painting (For Emili Fernández Miró)
5	夜の中の女と鳥 Woman and bird in the night
6	自画像 Self-portrait
7	無題(カタログレゾネ番号 MD II 866) Untitled(Catalog No MD II 866)

8	焼かれたカンヴァス2 Burnt canvas 2
9	水浴する人 Bather
10	無題(カタログレゾネ番号 MP II 891) Untitled (Catalog No MP II 891)
11	人物たちと鳥 Figures and bird
12	ベルベルの森 Bellver forest
13	壺 Vase
14	人間の頭部 Human Head
15	モンロッチの瓦工場 Tileworks at Mont-roig
16	耕地 The Tilled Field
17	風景(野ウサギ) Landscape (The Hare)